
Project Title : Brommer Street Improvement Project
Bid Opening : April 15, 2020

All cells with an "*" to the right were adjusted to account for mathmatecal or rounding errors. The unit price provided was used to make the correction.

McKim Corporation Anderson Pacific Don Chapin Company Granite Construction

BASE BID (SCHEDULE A) QTY UNITS Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

1 Mobilization 1.00 LS $49,300.00 $49,300.00 $29,148.23 $29,148.23 $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
2 Construction Area Signs 1.00 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
3 Traffic Control System 1.00 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $37,422.76 $37,422.76 $53,000.00 $53,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $81,732.00 $81,732.00
4 Survey and Construction Staking 1.00 LS $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
5 Survey Monumentation and Preservation 1.00 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $500.00
6 Temporary Water Pollution Control and Erosion Control 1.00 LS $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
7 Lead Compliance Plan 1.00 LS $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $13,999.00 $13,999.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00
8 Clearing and Grubbing 1.00 LS $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
9 Remove Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe 2450.00 LF $2.00 $4,900.88 $0.50 $1,225.00 $2.00 $4,900.00 $1.00 $2,450.00 $1.00 $2,450.00
10 Remove Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 412.00 SQFT $6.00 $2,472.54 $0.75 $309.00 $4.00 $1,648.00 $1.00 $412.00 $3.00 $1,236.00
11 Reset Roadside Sign 1.00 EA $300.00 $300.00 $150.00 $150.00 $250.00 $250.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00
12 Relocate Mailbox 2.00 EA $475.00 $950.00 $650.00 $1,300.00 $150.00 $300.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
13 Adjust Sewer Utility Manhole Cover to Grade 3.00 EA $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,400.00 $7,200.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00
14 Adjust Water Utility Manhole Cover to Grade 4.00 EA $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 * $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $1,700.00 $6,800.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00

15 Adjust Water Valve / Water Meter Box Cover to Grade 6.00 EA $750.00 $4,500.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $800.00 $4,800.00 $300.00 $1,800.00 $2,000.00 $12,000.00

16 Remove Culvert 36.00 LF $45.00 $1,620.00 $62.50 $2,250.00 $50.00 $1,800.00 $24.00 $864.00 $90.00 $3,240.00

17 Cold Plan Asphalt Concrete Pavement 64.00 SY $20.00 $1,277.78 $91.94 $5,884.16 * $20.00 $1,280.00 $90.00 $5,760.00 $70.00 $4,480.00

18 Roadway Excavation 58.00 CY $115.00 $6,661.30 $251.72 $14,599.76 * $1,500.00 $87,000.00 $116.00 $6,728.00 $485.00 $28,130.00

19 Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A) 892.00 TON $200.00 $178,477.79 $135.61 $120,964.12 * $180.00 $160,560.00 $152.00 $135,584.00 $192.00 $171,264.00

20 Aggregate Base (Class 2) 60.00 CY $90.00 $5,422.40 $189.40 $11,364.00 $120.00 $7,200.00 $400.00 $24,000.00 $350.00 $21,000.00

21 Cement (Full Depth Reclamation - Cement) 33.40 TON $500.00 $13,220.58 $225.00 $7,515.00 $450.00 $15,030.00 $300.00 $10,020.00 $245.00 $8,183.00

22 Full Depth Reclamation (FDR-C) 2644.00 SY $50.00 $132,205.77 $23.15 $61,208.60 * $18.00 $47,592.00 $36.00 $95,184.00 $32.00 $84,608.00

23 Stress Absorbing Membrane Interlayer (SAMI) 2644.00 SY $5.00 $13,220.58 $27.07 $71,573.08 * $5.00 $13,220.00 $5.00 $13,220.00 $7.50 $19,830.00

24 Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter) 310.00 LF $50.00 $15,510.07 $49.84 $15,450.40 * $80.00 $24,800.00 $40.00 $12,400.00 $77.00 $23,870.00

25 Minor Concrete (Curb Type D) 209.00 LF $40.00 $8,344.89 $46.35 $9,687.15 * $130.00 $27,170.00 $63.00 $13,167.00 $90.00 $18,810.00

26 Minor Concrete (Driveway Conform) 545.00 SQFT $12.00 $6,540.90 $18.17 $9,902.65 * $27.00 $14,715.00 $20.00 $10,900.00 $26.00 $14,170.00

27 Minor Concrete (Sidewalk) 695.00 SQFT $14.00 $9,734.92 $13.67 $9,500.65 * $30.00 $20,850.00 $16.00 $11,120.00 $15.00 $10,425.00

28 Minor Concrete (Depressed Driveway) 740.00 SQFT $16.00 $11,832.85 $17.70 $13,098.00 * $35.00 $25,900.00 $17.00 $12,580.00 $17.00 $12,580.00

29 Roadside Sign (One Post - Metal) 11.00 EA $350.00 $3,850.00 $165.00 $1,815.00 $450.00 $4,950.00 $20.00 $220.00 * $250.00 $2,750.00

30 Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe 2886.00 LF $2.00 $5,772.82 $2.25 $6,493.50 * $2.00 $5,772.00 $3.00 $8,658.00 $4.00 $11,544.00

31 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 408.00 SQFT $7.00 $2,852.63 $6.00 $2,448.00 $15.00 $6,120.00 $8.00 $3,264.00 $11.00 $4,488.00

32 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Green) 201.00 SQFT $14.00 $2,814.14 $12.00 $2,412.00 $35.00 $7,035.00 $15.00 $3,015.00 $22.00 $4,422.00

33 Object Marker (Type OM2-2H) 2.00 EA $100.00 $200.00 $65.00 $130.00 $200.00 $400.00 $85.00 $170.00 $200.00 $400.00

34 Inductive Loop Detector (Type A and Type D) 5.00 EA $800.00 $4,000.00 $1,165.00 $5,825.00 $900.00 $4,500.00 $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,200.00 $6,000.00

Schedule A $541,982.83 Schedule A $478,475.06 * Schedule A $615,542.00 Schedule A $615,716.00 * Schedule A $627,612.00

ADD ALTERNATIVE 1 (SCHEDULE B)
1 Mobilization 1.00 LS $13,700.00 $13,700.00 $14,164.30 $14,164.30 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
2 Construction Area Signs 1.00 LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $100.00 $100.00
3 Traffic Control System 1.00 LS $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $21,797.00 $21,797.00
4 Survey and Construction Staking 1.00 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $100.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $100.00 $100.00
5 Survey Monumentation and Preservation 1.00 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $400.00 $400.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $100.00
6 Temporary Water Pollution Control and Erosion Control 1.00 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $500.00 $500.00
7 Lead Compliance Plan 1.00 LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00
8 Clearing and Grubbing 1.00 LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $100.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
9 Remove Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe 958.00 LF $2.00 $1,916.67 $0.50 $479.00 $2.00 $1,916.00 $1.00 $958.00 $1.00 $958.00
10 Remove Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 61.00 SQFT $6.00 $363.06 $0.75 $45.75 $4.00 $244.00 $1.00 $61.00 $3.00 $183.00
11 Reset Roadside Sign 0.00 EA $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00
12 Relocate Mailbox 0.00 EA $475.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
13 Adjust Sewer Utility Manhole Cover to Grade 1.00 EA $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00
14 Adjust Water Utility Manhole Cover to Grade 2.00 EA $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,350.00 $2,700.00 $1,700.00 $3,400.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
15 Adjust Water Valve / Water Meter Box Cover to Grade 0.00 EA $750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00
16 Remove Culvert 0.00 LF $45.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24.00 $0.00 $0.00
17 Cold Plan Asphalt Concrete Pavement 40.00 SY $20.00 $800.00 $91.40 $3,656.00 $40.00 $1,600.00 $90.00 $3,600.00 $65.00 $2,600.00
18 Roadway Excavation 2.00 CY $115.00 $198.77 $500.00 $1,000.00 $7,500.00 $15,000.00 $116.00 $232.00 $160.00 $320.00
19 Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A) 303.00 TON $200.00 $60,509.45 $173.50 $52,570.50 * $190.00 $57,570.00 $152.00 $46,056.00 $110.00 $33,330.00

20 Aggregate Base (Class 2) 9.00 CY $90.00 $800.00 $189.33 $1,703.97 * $120.00 $1,080.00 $400.00 $3,600.00 $51.00 $459.00
21 Cement (Full Depth Reclamation - Cement) 11.40 TON $500.00 $4,482.18 $225.00 $2,565.00 $450.00 $5,130.00 $300.00 $3,420.00 $245.00 $2,793.00
22 Full Depth Reclamation (FDR-C) 896.00 SY $50.00 $44,821.81 $23.15 $20,742.40 $24.00 $21,504.00 $36.00 $32,256.00 $25.00 $22,400.00
23 Stress Absorbing Membrane Interlayer (SAMI) 896.00 SY $5.00 $4,482.18 $4.00 $3,584.00 $5.00 $4,480.00 $5.00 $4,480.00 $7.50 $6,720.00
24 Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter) 0.00 LF $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40.00 $0.00 $0.00
25 Minor Concrete (Curb Type D) 0.00 LF $40.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
26 Minor Concrete (Driveway Conform) 0.00 SQFT $12.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
27 Minor Concrete (Sidewalk) 0.00 SQFT $14.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
28 Minor Concrete (Depressed Driveway) 0.00 SQFT $16.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
29 Roadside Sign (One Post - Metal) 0.00 EA $350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
30 Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe 1201.00 LF $2.00 $2,401.19 $2.25 $2,702.25 $2.00 $2,402.00 $3.00 $3,603.00 $4.00 $4,804.00
31 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 57.00 SQFT $7.00 $399.07 $6.00 $342.00 $10.00 $570.00 $8.00 $456.00 $11.00 $627.00
32 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Green) 0.00 SQFT $14.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
33 Object Marker (Type OM2-2H) 0.00 EA $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
34 Inductive Loop Detector (Type A and Type D) 0.00 EA $800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Schedule B $149,874.38 Schedule B $117,556.17 * Schedule B $138,646.00 Schedule B $163,422.00 Schedule B $103,191.00

Total $691,857.21 Total $596,031.23 * Total $754,188.00 Total $779,138.00 * Total $730,803.00
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